
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1815
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Chaudhary Shri C.R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of by-pass roads and rail over bridges proposed to be constructed under construction in between Ajmer and Bikaner at National Highway-89 and Fatehpur to Pali at National Highway-65;

(b) the time by which the proposed construction is likely to be completed;

(c) whether the Government proposes to widen the State Highways under CRF Scheme;

(d) whether any proposal for widening the State Highway in Nagpur district is under consideration of the Government; and

(e) if so, the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) Details are at Annexture-I

(c) to (e) Two proposals aggregating amounting to Rs. 19.54 crore under Economic Importance (EI) is in process of approval for Nagaur district in Rajasthan.
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